## STATE OF ILLINOIS

## DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

## **Division of Banking**



## **PROCLAMATION**

WHEREAS, the Division of Banking finds that on January 19, 2019, a weather-related emergency suspended normal operations at Heartland Bank and Trust Company branches in the following locations:

- Chenoa: 801 E. Cemetery Avenue, Chenoa, IL 61726 (closed)
- El Paso Main: 99 N. Elm Street, El Paso, IL 61738 (closed at 11:00am)
- Eureka Main: 108 N. Main Street, Eureka, IL 61530 (closed at 11:30am)
- Eureka South: 1821 S. Main St., Eureka, IL 61530 (closed at 11:30am)
- Princeton North: 2101 N. Main Street, Princeton, IL 61356 (drive-thru only)

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 2 of the Banking Emergencies Act [205 ILCS 610/2], the Division of Banking authorizes the above listed Heartland Bank and Trust Company branches to close or have truncated hours on January 19, 2019.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2019.

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

JESSICA A. BAER, ACTING SECRETARY

KERRI A. DOLL Director